504034718 10/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4081380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REMEDENT NV	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEN-MAT HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2727 SKYWAY DRIVE
City:	SANTA MARIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93455

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14687110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6349

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: **600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST**

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IUMBER: VIAX 3.0-001 CON CON (E)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Remedent NV to Den-Mat Holdings, LLC (parent application)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039931 FRAME: 0201 504034718

	PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Madified by LDLK&M				
ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNIVIENT					
WHEREAS, <u>REMEDENT NV. ("assignor")</u> a corporation, located and doing 19831, <u>Deurle, Belgium</u> , is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, record Frame 0992, of the following Application, for Utility Patent, of the United States	ded on April 13, 2009, at Reel 022538				
Appin No. Filed Inventor(s)	Title				
12/364.216 February 2, 2009 Evelyne Jacquemyns MET	HOD FOR PRODUCING A ITIST TOOL				
WHEREAS, Den-Mat Holdings, LLC ("assignee"), a limited liability company Skyway Drive, Santa Maria, CA 93455 is desirous of acquiring the right, application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;	title and interest in, to and under the				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said, REMEDENT NV has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Den-Mat Holdings, LLC, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesald application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, REMEDENT NV has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee					
having full authority to convey its property.	5				
Date: VECMBER 2 2010 Signature Name: Name: Title: Printed Name of Witness	STEPHEN FRANCES: TWICK TAFF.				
Signed for and on behalf of	,				
Date:2010 Signature Name: Title:					
Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness	ss:				

•

1302426_1.doc

RECORDED: 10/04/2016

PATENT

REEL: 039931 FRAME: 0202